Collection not made on said holidays shall be made on the following workday (if collection is on 

Friday, collection will be made on Saturday). 

C. Collection Area 

1. The area to be served under this Contract is the entire incorporated area of the City of Wyoming.  

Currently, approximately three thousand three hundred (3,300) Subscribers exist within the City.  

The precise number shall be determined by an actual count, performed by the Contractor, and 

reported to the City representative, (along with a list of corresponding street addresses), within 

thirty days of the date the Contract is executed.